505660580 09/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5707385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL W. RELKIN	09/06/2019
NORMAN R. RELKIN	09/01/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAPSCALLION, LLC	
Street Address:	53 ECKERSON ROAD	
City:	HARRINGTON PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07640	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14815991

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cmlondono@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0382306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA LONDONO
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Londono/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505660580

source=Relkin Patent Assignment0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050308 FRAME: 0959

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul W. Relkin, and Norman R. Relkin ("Assignors"). both citizens of the United States of America and residing in New Jersey, have invented certain new and useful inventions, including the inventions described and claimed in the non-provisional patent application filed on July 13, 2015, and accorded U.S. Application No. 14/815,991.

WHEREAS, Mapscallion, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its offices and place of business at 53 Eckerson Road, Harrington park, NJ 07640, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we said Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights and inventor rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement), in and to said inventions or improvements in said inventions and in and to all applications. including the above-identified patent application, and Letters Patent granted therefore or claiming priority therefrom, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, non-provisional patent applications, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. We represent and warrant that we have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment, and that we have not made any agreement in conflict with this assignment. We agree that we will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to us regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that we will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the days listed herein.

Paul W. Relkin

Norman R. Relkin

65, T2017 Bate 1<u>5ept 20</u>19

Date

PATENT REEL: 050308 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 09/09/2019